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North East & Yorkshire Youth Traveller Series 2022

Master File

Overall

Sailed: 3, Discards: 1, To count: 2, Rating system: PY, Entries: 50, Scoring system: Appendix A

Helm Name Division Class SailNo Club Youth/Junior M/F R1 R2 R3 Total Nett

Henry Redmond Main ILCA 6 206839 Covenham SC Y M 2.0 (51.0 UFD) 1.0 54.0 3.0

Tom Moss Main ILCA 6 217872 Ripon SC Y M (6.0) 2.0 2.0 10.0 4.0

Tom Bates Main ILCA 6 215383 Ripon SC Y M 1.0 (51.0 DSQ) 4.0 56.0 5.0

Thomas Whitehead Main RS TERA SPORT 3829 Filey SC J M (18.0) 1.0 6.0 25.0 7.0

Liam Boyce Main ILCA 6 210212 Filey SC Y M 4.0 (51.0 UFD) 7.0 62.0 11.0

Ollie Hirst Main ILCA 6 203965 Scammonden Water SC Y M 7.0 4.0 (18.0) 29.0 11.0

Spirit Alderson Main ILCA 4 209061 Derwent Reservoir SC Y M 9.0 3.0 (10.0) 22.0 12.0

Henry Blades Main OPTIMIST 6500 Scaling Dam SC J M (32.5) 10.0 3.0 45.5 13.0

Alex Horsman Main ILCA 6 1147 Ripon SC Y M 8.0 5.0 (51.0 DNC) 64.0 13.0

Daisy Fisher Main ILCA 6 217628 Hollingworth Lake SC Y F 5.0 (51.0 UFD) 9.0 65.0 14.0

Frederick Wood Main RS TERA SPORT 1610 Leigh & Lowton J M (22.0) 6.0 8.0 36.0 14.0

Archie Burton Main ILCA 6 216402 Beaver SC Y M 3.0 (51.0 UFD) 12.0 66.0 15.0

Daniel Whitehead Main RS TERA SPORT 3830 Filey SC J M (20.0) 12.0 5.0 37.0 17.0

Lewis Gordon Main RS TERA SPORT 2739 Scaling Dam SC J M (19.0) 7.0 11.0 37.0 18.0

Imogen Wright Main ILCA 4 32673 Covenham SC Y F 11.0 8.0 (51.0 DNC) 70.0 19.0

Finn Goodman Main ILCA 6 216870 Teesdale Sailing & WSC Y M 10.0 11.0 (51.0 UFD) 72.0 21.0

Henry Bullen Main RS Tera Pro 1985 Bassenthwaite SC Y M (24.0) 9.0 14.0 47.0 23.0

Matthew Somerville Main RS Tera Pro 3003 Bassenthwaite SC Y M 14.0 13.0 (16.0) 43.0 27.0

Matthew Knowles Main RS Tera Pro 2837 Bolton SC Y M 17.0 (51.0 DNF) 13.0 81.0 30.0

James Catterall Main RS Tera Pro 3922 Derwent Reservoir SC Y M (26.0) 14.0 17.0 57.0 31.0

Boyen Chestnutt Main ILCA 6 170440 Ulley SC Y M 12.0 21.0 (51.0 DNC) 84.0 33.0

Rosie Morrison Main ILCA 6 217628 Ripon SC Y F 15.0 23.0 (51.0 DNC) 89.0 38.0

Molly Wilson Main RS TERA SPORT 4343 Filey SC J F (35.0) 19.0 19.0 73.0 38.0

Michael Napier Main ILCA 6 204061 Ripon SC Y M (36.0) 20.0 20.0 76.0 40.0

Charllie Hammond Main Topper 5.3 42542 Covenham SC Y M 25.0 16.0 (51.0 DNC) 92.0 41.0

Matthew Boatman Main RS TERA SPORT 3917 Sunderland YC J M 27.0 (51.0 DNF) 15.0 93.0 42.0

Lucy Cliffe Regatta Topper 5.3 42168 Otley SC Y F 21.0 22.0 (51.0 DNC) 94.0 43.0

Henry Kirkpatrick Main RS Tera Pro 2365 Bassenthwaite SC Y M 31.0 15.0 (51.0 DNF) 97.0 46.0

Cameron Somerville Main RS Tera Pro 1 Bassenthwaite SC J M 29.0 18.0 (51.0 DNC) 98.0 47.0

Grace Gordon Main Topper 5.3 45022 Scalling Dam SC Y F 28.0 24.0 (51.0 DNC) 103.0 52.0

Ethan Wild Main ILCA 4 214587 Ripon SC Y M 13.0 (51.0 DNF) 51.0 DNC 115.0 64.0

Joshua Wright Main ILCA 4 152484 Otley SC Y M 16.0 (51.0 DNF) 51.0 DNC 118.0 67.0

Ollie Eaton Regatta RS TERA SPORT 2074 Ripon SC Y M (51.0 DNC) 17.0 51.0 DNC 119.0 68.0

Thomas Kirkpatrick Main RS Tera Pro 3034 Bassenthwaite SC Y M 23.0 (51.0 DNF) 51.0 DNC 125.0 74.0

Ella Brophy Main Topper 5.3 47860 Ripon SC Y F 30.0 (51.0 DNF) 51.0 DNC 132.0 81.0

Grace Stockdale Main RS Tera Pro 2162 Ripon / Bass J F 32.5 (51.0 DNF) 51.0 DNC 134.5 83.5

Zach Williamson Regatta RS TERA SPORT 2175 Ripon SC J M 34.0 (51.0 DNF) 51.0 DNC 136.0 85.0

Isla McKeown Main RS TERA SPORT 1807 Gresford SC J F 37.0 (51.0 DNF) 51.0 DNC 139.0 88.0

Oscar Manning Regatta OPTIMIST 5370 Ripon SC J M 38.0 (51.0 DNF) 51.0 DNC 140.0 89.0

Oliver Rickarby Main Topper 5.3 7537 Ripon SC J M 39.0 (51.0 DNF) 51.0 DNC 141.0 90.0

Harry Wilson Regatta RS TERA Mini 3025 Filey SC J M 40.0 (51.0 DNF) 51.0 DNC 142.0 91.0

Isobel Arkle Main Topper 5.3 23076 Sunderland YC J F 41.0 (51.0 DNF) 51.0 DNC 143.0 92.0

Harriet Newcombe Regatta RS TERA SPORT 22 Ripon SC J F 42.0 (51.0 DNF) 51.0 DNC 144.0 93.0

James Wright Main Topper 5.3 28073 Covenham SC J M 43.0 (51.0 DNF) 51.0 DNC 145.0 94.0

Saffy Broxham Regatta Topper Taz TAZ Ripon SC J F 44.5 (51.0 DNF) 51.0 DNC 146.5 95.5

Jasper Chestnutt Regatta RS TERA SPORT 0 Ulley SC J M 44.5 (51.0 DNF) 51.0 DNC 146.5 95.5

Olivia Arkle Regatta Topper 5.3 Blank Sunderland YC J F (51.0 DNF) 51.0 DNC 51.0 DNC 153.0 102.0

Oscar Trenholme Regatta Topper 5.3 4 Ripon SC J M (51.0 DNF) 51.0 DNC 51.0 DNC 153.0 102.0

Ellie Napier Main Topper 5.3 12345 Ripon SC Y F (51.0 DNC) 51.0 DNC 51.0 DNC 153.0 102.0

Fred Trenholme Regatta RS TERA SPORT 3492 Ripon SC J M (51.0 DNF) 51.0 DNC 51.0 DNC 153.0 102.0

Prizes

Category Rank Competitor

Overall 1st ILCA 6 206839 Henry Redmond

Overall 2nd ILCA 6 217872 Tom Moss

Overall 3rd ILCA 6 215383 Tom Bates

Regatta Division 1st Topper 5.3 42168 Lucy Cliffe

Regatta Division 2nd RS TERA SPORT 2074 Ollie Eaton

Regatta Division 3rd RS TERA SPORT 2175 Zach Williamson

Regatta Division 4th OPTIMIST 5370 Oscar Manning

Regatta Division 5th RS TERA Mini 3025 Harry Wilson

Male Sailors 1st ILCA 6 206839 Henry Redmond

Male Sailors 2nd ILCA 6 217872 Tom Moss

Male Sailors 3rd ILCA 6 215383 Tom Bates

Female Sailors 1st ILCA 6 217628 Daisy Fisher

Female Sailors 2nd ILCA 4 32673 Imogen Wright

Female Sailors 3rd ILCA 6 217628 Rosie Morrison

Female Sailors 4th RS TERA SPORT 4343 Molly Wilson

Female Sailors 5th Topper 5.3 42168 Lucy Cliffe

Junior Category 1st RS TERA SPORT 3829 Thomas Whitehead

Junior Category 2nd OPTIMIST 6500 Henry Blades



4/27/22, 1:11 PM Sailwave results for North East & Yorkshire Youth Traveller Series 2022 at Master File 2022

file:///C:/Users/fiona/AppData/Local/Temp/blw6139.htm 2/3

Category Rank Competitor

Junior Category 3rd RS TERA SPORT 1610 Frederick Wood

Junior Category 4th RS TERA SPORT 3830 Daniel Whitehead

Junior Category 5th RS TERA SPORT 2739 Lewis Gordon

Youth Sailors 1st ILCA 6 206839 Henry Redmond

Youth Sailors 2nd ILCA 6 217872 Tom Moss

Youth Sailors 3rd ILCA 6 215383 Tom Bates

Youth Sailors 4th ILCA 6 210212 Liam Boyce

Youth Sailors 5th ILCA 6 203965 Ollie Hirst

R1

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Helm Name Division Class SailNo Club Youth/Junior M/F Elapsed BCE Points

Tom Bates Main ILCA 6 215383 Ripon SC Y M 2079 0:00:00 1.0

Henry Redmond Main ILCA 6 206839 Covenham SC Y M 2214 0:02:15 2.0

Archie Burton Main ILCA 6 216402 Beaver SC Y M 2228 0:02:29 3.0

Liam Boyce Main ILCA 6 210212 Filey SC Y M 2359 0:04:40 4.0

Daisy Fisher Main ILCA 6 217628 Hollingworth Lake SC Y F 2378 0:04:59 5.0

Tom Moss Main ILCA 6 217872 Ripon SC Y M 2379 0:05:00 6.0

Ollie Hirst Main ILCA 6 203965 Scammonden Water SC Y M 2389 0:05:10 7.0

Alex Horsman Main ILCA 6 1147 Ripon SC Y M 2393 0:05:14 8.0

Spirit Alderson Main ILCA 4 209061 Derwent Reservoir SC Y M 2632 0:07:22 9.0

Finn Goodman Main ILCA 6 216870 Teesdale Sailing & WSC Y M 2585 0:08:26 10.0

Imogen Wright Main ILCA 4 32673 Covenham SC Y F 2746 0:09:16 11.0

Boyen Chestnutt Main ILCA 6 170440 Ulley SC Y M 2717 0:10:38 12.0

Ethan Wild Main ILCA 4 214587 Ripon SC Y M 2938 0:12:28 13.0

Matthew Somerville Main RS Tera Pro 3003 Bassenthwaite SC Y M 2463 0:13:41 14.0

Rosie Morrison Main ILCA 6 217628 Ripon SC Y F 3198 0:18:39 15.0

Joshua Wright Main ILCA 4 152484 Otley SC Y M 3570 0:23:00 16.0

Matthew Knowles Main RS Tera Pro 2837 Bolton SC Y M 2981 0:22:19 17.0

Thomas Whitehead Main RS TERA SPORT 3829 Filey SC J M 3178 0:23:52 18.0

Lewis Gordon Main RS TERA SPORT 2739 Scaling Dam SC J M 3217 0:24:31 19.0

Daniel Whitehead Main RS TERA SPORT 3830 Filey SC J M 3261 0:25:15 20.0

Lucy Cliffe Regatta Topper 5.3 42168 Otley SC Y F 1549 0:12:04 21.0

Frederick Wood Main RS TERA SPORT 1610 Leigh & Lowton J M 3290 0:25:44 22.0

Thomas Kirkpatrick Main RS Tera Pro 3034 Bassenthwaite SC Y M 3139 0:24:57 23.0

Henry Bullen Main RS Tera Pro 1985 Bassenthwaite SC Y M 3157 0:25:15 24.0

Charllie Hammond Main Topper 5.3 42542 Covenham SC Y M 3194 0:25:45 25.0

James Catterall Main RS Tera Pro 3922 Derwent Reservoir SC Y M 3231 0:26:29 26.0

Matthew Boatman Main RS TERA SPORT 3917 Sunderland YC J M 3445 0:28:19 27.0

Grace Gordon Main Topper 5.3 45022 Scalling Dam SC Y F 1629 0:13:24 28.0

Cameron Somerville Main RS Tera Pro 1 Bassenthwaite SC J M 3244 0:26:42 29.0

Ella Brophy Main Topper 5.3 47860 Ripon SC Y F 3275 0:27:06 30.0

Henry Kirkpatrick Main RS Tera Pro 2365 Bassenthwaite SC Y M 3276 0:27:14 31.0

Henry Blades Main OPTIMIST 6500 Scaling Dam SC J M 4045 0:34:21 32.5

Grace Stockdale Main RS Tera Pro 2162 Ripon / Bass J F 3348 0:28:26 32.5

Zach Williamson Regatta RS TERA SPORT 2175 Ripon SC J M 1875 0:16:42 34.0

Molly Wilson Main RS TERA SPORT 4343 Filey SC J F 1881 0:16:48 35.0

Michael Napier Main ILCA 6 204061 Ripon SC Y M 3110 0:28:44 36.0

Isla McKeown Main RS TERA SPORT 1807 Gresford SC J F 1986 0:18:33 37.0

Oscar Manning Regatta OPTIMIST 5370 Ripon SC J M 4540 0:42:36 38.0

Oliver Rickarby Main Topper 5.3 7537 Ripon SC J M 1899 0:17:54 39.0

Harry Wilson Regatta RS TERA Mini 3025 Filey SC J M 2376 0:23:04 40.0

Isobel Arkle Main Topper 5.3 23076 Sunderland YC J F 1976 0:19:11 41.0

Harriet Newcombe Regatta RS TERA SPORT 22 Ripon SC J F 3144 0:37:51 42.0

James Wright Main Topper 5.3 28073 Covenham SC J M 3215 0:39:50 43.0

Saffy Broxham Regatta Topper Taz TAZ Ripon SC J F 3850 0:49:37 44.5

Jasper Chestnutt Regatta RS TERA SPORT 0 Ulley SC J M 3850 0:49:37 44.5

Olivia Arkle Regatta Topper 5.3 Blank Sunderland YC J F DNF  51.0

Oscar Trenholme Regatta Topper 5.3 4 Ripon SC J M DNF  51.0

Fred Trenholme Regatta RS TERA SPORT 3492 Ripon SC J M DNF  51.0

R2

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Helm Name Division Class SailNo Club Youth/Junior M/F Elapsed BCE Points

Thomas Whitehead Main RS TERA SPORT 3829 Filey SC J M 44.14 0.00.00 1.0

Tom Moss Main ILCA 6 217872 Ripon SC Y M 53.44 0.01.04 2.0

Spirit Alderson Main ILCA 4 209061 Derwent Reservoir SC Y M 56.54 0.01.26 3.0

Ollie Hirst Main ILCA 6 203965 Scammonden Water SC Y M 54.10 0.01.30 4.0

Alex Horsman Main ILCA 6 1147 Ripon SC Y M 54.21 0.01.41 5.0

Frederick Wood Main RS TERA SPORT 1610 Leigh & Lowton J M 45.59 0.01.45 6.0

Lewis Gordon Main RS TERA SPORT 2739 Scaling Dam SC J M 46.29 0.02.15 7.0

Imogen Wright Main ILCA 4 32673 Covenham SC Y F 39.26 0.02.27 8.0

Henry Bullen Main RS Tera Pro 1985 Bassenthwaite SC Y M 44.56 0.03.20 9.0

Henry Blades Main OPTIMIST 6500 Scaling Dam SC J M 54.26 0.04.10 10.0

Finn Goodman Main ILCA 6 216870 Teesdale Sailing & WSC Y M 57.14 0.04.34 11.0

Daniel Whitehead Main RS TERA SPORT 3830 Filey SC J M 49.20 0.05.06 12.0
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Helm Name Division Class SailNo Club Youth/Junior M/F Elapsed BCE Points

Matthew Somerville Main RS Tera Pro 3003 Bassenthwaite SC Y M 46.43 0.05.07 13.0

James Catterall Main RS Tera Pro 3922 Derwent Reservoir SC Y M 49.46 0.08.10 14.0

Henry Kirkpatrick Main RS Tera Pro 2365 Bassenthwaite SC Y M 50.26 0.08.50 15.0

Charllie Hammond Main Topper 5.3 42542 Covenham SC Y M 53.32 0.11.45 16.0

Ollie Eaton Regatta RS TERA SPORT 2074 Ripon SC Y M 59.27 0.15.13 17.0

Cameron Somerville Main RS Tera Pro 1 Bassenthwaite SC J M 59.18 0.17.42 18.0

Molly Wilson Main RS TERA SPORT 4343 Filey SC J F 65.00 0.20.46 19.0

Michael Napier Main ILCA 6 204061 Ripon SC Y M 26.43 0.09.10 20.0

Boyen Chestnutt Main ILCA 6 170440 Ulley SC Y M 54.10 0.19.03 21.0

Lucy Cliffe Regatta Topper 5.3 42168 Otley SC Y F 64.34 0.22.47 22.0

Rosie Morrison Main ILCA 6 217628 Ripon SC Y F 28.39 0.11.06 23.0

Grace Gordon Main Topper 5.3 45022 Scalling Dam SC Y F 68.29 0.26.42 24.0

Henry Redmond Main ILCA 6 206839 Covenham SC Y M UFD  51.0

Tom Bates Main ILCA 6 215383 Ripon SC Y M DSQ  51.0

Liam Boyce Main ILCA 6 210212 Filey SC Y M UFD  51.0

Daisy Fisher Main ILCA 6 217628 Hollingworth Lake SC Y F UFD  51.0

Archie Burton Main ILCA 6 216402 Beaver SC Y M UFD  51.0

Matthew Knowles Main RS Tera Pro 2837 Bolton SC Y M DNF  51.0

Matthew Boatman Main RS TERA SPORT 3917 Sunderland YC J M DNF  51.0

Ethan Wild Main ILCA 4 214587 Ripon SC Y M DNF  51.0

Joshua Wright Main ILCA 4 152484 Otley SC Y M DNF  51.0

Thomas Kirkpatrick Main RS Tera Pro 3034 Bassenthwaite SC Y M DNF  51.0

Ella Brophy Main Topper 5.3 47860 Ripon SC Y F DNF  51.0

Grace Stockdale Main RS Tera Pro 2162 Ripon / Bass J F DNF  51.0

Zach Williamson Regatta RS TERA SPORT 2175 Ripon SC J M DNF  51.0

Isla McKeown Main RS TERA SPORT 1807 Gresford SC J F DNF  51.0

Oscar Manning Regatta OPTIMIST 5370 Ripon SC J M DNF  51.0

Oliver Rickarby Main Topper 5.3 7537 Ripon SC J M DNF  51.0

Harry Wilson Regatta RS TERA Mini 3025 Filey SC J M DNF  51.0

Isobel Arkle Main Topper 5.3 23076 Sunderland YC J F DNF  51.0

Harriet Newcombe Regatta RS TERA SPORT 22 Ripon SC J F DNF  51.0

James Wright Main Topper 5.3 28073 Covenham SC J M DNF  51.0

Saffy Broxham Regatta Topper Taz TAZ Ripon SC J F DNF  51.0

Jasper Chestnutt Regatta RS TERA SPORT 0 Ulley SC J M DNF  51.0

R3

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Helm Name Division Class SailNo Club Youth/Junior M/F Elapsed BCE Points

Henry Redmond Main ILCA 6 206839 Covenham SC Y M 41.16 0.00.00 1.0

Tom Moss Main ILCA 6 217872 Ripon SC Y M 41.43 0.00.27 2.0

Henry Blades Main OPTIMIST 6500 Scaling Dam SC J M 44.59 0.00.41 3.0

Tom Bates Main ILCA 6 215383 Ripon SC Y M 42.34 0.01.18 4.0

Daniel Whitehead Main RS TERA SPORT 3830 Filey SC J M 40.36 0.01.37 5.0

Thomas Whitehead Main RS TERA SPORT 3829 Filey SC J M 41.40 0.02.41 6.0

Liam Boyce Main ILCA 6 210212 Filey SC Y M 44.14 0.02.58 7.0

Frederick Wood Main RS TERA SPORT 1610 Leigh & Lowton J M 41.54 0.02.55 8.0

Daisy Fisher Main ILCA 6 217628 Hollingworth Lake SC Y F 44.22 0.03.06 9.0

Spirit Alderson Main ILCA 4 209061 Derwent Reservoir SC Y M 46.49 0.03.21 10.0

Lewis Gordon Main RS TERA SPORT 2739 Scaling Dam SC J M 42.08 0.03.09 11.0

Archie Burton Main ILCA 6 216402 Beaver SC Y M 44.58 0.03.42 12.0

Matthew Knowles Main RS Tera Pro 2837 Bolton SC Y M 40.29 0.03.49 13.0

Henry Bullen Main RS Tera Pro 1985 Bassenthwaite SC Y M 41.26 0.04.46 14.0

Matthew Boatman Main RS TERA SPORT 3917 Sunderland YC J M 44.13 0.05.14 15.0

Matthew Somerville Main RS Tera Pro 3003 Bassenthwaite SC Y M 41.48 0.05.08 16.0

James Catterall Main RS Tera Pro 3922 Derwent Reservoir SC Y M 41.55 0.05.15 17.0

Ollie Hirst Main ILCA 6 203965 Scammonden Water SC Y M 47.20 0.06.04 18.0

Molly Wilson Main RS TERA SPORT 4343 Filey SC J F 45.01 0.06.02 19.0

Michael Napier Main ILCA 6 204061 Ripon SC Y M 47.39 0.16.42 20.0

Finn Goodman Main ILCA 6 216870 Teesdale Sailing & WSC Y M UFD  51.0

Henry Kirkpatrick Main RS Tera Pro 2365 Bassenthwaite SC Y M DNF  51.0

Scoring codes used

Code Description Points

DNC Did not come to the starting area 51

DNF Started but did not finish 51

DSQ Disqualification 51

UFD U flag disqualification under rule 30.3 51

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.28.2 
www.sailwave.com
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